



ABN61340837871 Telephone 02 9970 1111 Facsimile 02 9970 1200 Postal Address PO Box 882 Mona Vale NSW 1660 DX 9018, Mona Vale

Environmental Compliance 8am to 6pm Mon - Thurs, 8am to 5pm Fri Phone 9970 1111

28 December 2011

Andrew White 1058 Barrenjoey Road PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Dear Andrew

Re: Construction Certificate CC0426/11 Property: 1058 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Please find enclosed your approved Construction Certificate and stamped plans

Did you know that work is unable to commence until such time as a completed Notification of Commencement Form has been submitted to Council at least two (2) days prior to starting work? Not to do so is a breach of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, which would result in a Penalty Infringement Notice (on-the-spot fine) being issued to you and the builder.

To assist you please find enclosed a "Notification of Commencement and Principal Certifying Authority Service Agreement" form to enable you to appoint Pittwater Council as your Principal Certifying Authority (PCA)

If appointed as the PCA, Council would carry our various inspections as indicated in Part 6 of the enclosed "Notification of Commencement and Principal Certifying Authority Service Agreement" form and ultimately issue an Occupation Certificate for your development Appointment and inspection fees are also detailed in the enclosed form

Council will endorse your "Notice of Commencement and Principal Certifying Authority Service Agreement" form and return a copy to the applicant with advice as to the required critical stage and other inspections to be carried out by Council

Council is committed to providing a quality service and would value your business in being appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority for your development

Yours faithfully

10mos

Andrew Caponas
Development Compliance Officer

Email pittwater_council@pittwaternsw gov au Web pittwaternsw gov au

Mona Vale Customer Service Centre Village Park 1 Park Street, Mona Vale Avalon Customer Service Centre 59A Old Barrenjoey Road, Avalon Support Services Units 11, 12, 13 + 16/5 Vuko Place, Warriewood Boondah Depot 1 Boondah Road, Warriewood



Construction Certificate No: CC0426/11

Site Details	1058 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108										
Legal Description	Lot 4C DP 13374										
Type of Development	Building Wor	k									
Description	Construction and use of detached secondary dwelling and associated decking										
Associated Development	Consent No	N0306/11	Dated (Mo	19 October 2011 dified 23 December 2()11)						

Building Code of Australia Certification Class 1a

Details of plans, documents or Certificates to which this Certificate relates

- Architectural details job no. 111039, plan no. D01(A) + D02(A) dated 31 October 2011, drawn by K & Design
- Architectural detail job no. 244/11, plan no. WD-O dated October 2011
- Landscape plan dated October 2011-12-28
- Home owners warranty insurance Certificate no. 388799P dated 5 October 2011
- Form 2 Geotechnical Risk Management Form dated 26 October 2011
- Schedule of colour and external finishes undated
- Specification of construction in bushfire prone areas
- Stormwater design certificate by Ricky Wray dated 1 January 2011
- Sydney Water approved Certificate 3399499 dated 22 October 2011
- Long service levy payment receipt dated 17 November 2011

I hereby certify that the above plans, documents or Certificates satisfy

- The relevant provisions of the Building Code of Australia, and
- The relevant conditions of Development Consent No N0306/11

And, that work completed in accordance with the documentation accompanying the application for this certificate (and any modifications as verified by me and shown on that documentation) will comply with the requirements of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation, referred to in section 81A(5) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1979

Cotionos.

Andrew Caponas
Development Compliance Officer

28 December 2011 Date of Endorsement

<u>Note</u>: You are reminded that pursuant to provisions of Clause 81A, you must nominate whether Council or an accredited certifier will be the principal certifying authority, also you must give notice to Council of your intention to commence work at least two days beforehand

SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING IN BUSHFIRE PRONE AREAS

Leafless gutters to be installed and guttering to have a flammability index not greater than 5

External wall cladding to be Hardiplank. Sarking with a flammability index not greater than 5 is to be installed behind external cladding. Windows will be aluminium with bronze mesh.

All external timber to be hardwood.

 # Roof sheeting will be custom Orb steel with gaps under corrugations at fascia line and between ridge capping and sheet roofing to be sealed with neoprene seal. The roof wall junction will be sealed by the use of fascia and eave lining The roof shall be fully sarked.

The sarking to have a flammability index not greater than 5.

Skylights to be non combustable.

- # Sub floor spaces to be lined with non combustable material or fire retardant timber.
- # Water, electricity and gas to comply with section 4.1.3 planning for bushfire protection 2006.

<i>.</i> .	
	PITTWATER COUNCIL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE
	Number CCO426/11
	This is a copy of submitted plans, documents or Certificates associated with the issue of the Construction Certificate
	Endorsed by A Callona
	Date 28 DEC 2011

SCHEDULE OF EXTERNAL FINISHES / COLOURS

Roofing shall be corrugated custom ORB "Rivergum".. to match existing house.

Weatherboards shall be hardiplank , painted Dulux "Dixieland" to match existing house.

PITTWATER COUNCIL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE
Number CCO426/11
This is a copy of submitted plans, documents or Certificates associated with the issue of the Construction Certificate
Endorsed by A. Celionos
Date 2 8 DEC 2011



Stormwater Design Certificate

Date.	1 st November 2011	Job No.	111039
Client [.]	Andy White	Engineer	RM

Site: 1058 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach

Northern Beaches Consulting Engineers P/L has designed the Management System for the above Stormwater project (Job No: 111039, Dwg No's. D01A & D02A)

The design generally complies with Pittwater Council's policy B5 of Pittwater 21 DCP (2008). In our opinion On-Site Detention is not required for this development as the addition has no direct discharge to Councils drainage infrastructure The runoff is to be directed to an absorption trench and is to be inspected prior to backfilling

We trust that this certificate meets with your requirements Please contact the author if further clarification is required.

NORTHERN BEACHES CONSULTING ENGINEERS P/L Rick Wrav

BE MIEAust CPEng NPER Director

X \ENG NBC\2011\111039\SW001 doc

PITTWATER COUNCIL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE										
Number CC 0426/11										
This is a copy of submitted plans, documents or Certificates associated with the issue of the Construction Certificate										
Endorsed by A Chonos										
Date 2 8 DEC 2011										

Northern Beaches Consulting Engineers Pty Ltd Structural, Civil & Stormwater Engineers ACN 076 121 616 ABN 24 076 121 616

Suite 207, 30 Fisher Road Dee Why NSW 2099 Tel 9984 7000 Fax 9984 7444 Email nb@nbconsulting com au



GEOTECHNICAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR PITTWATER FORM NO 2 – PART B – To be submitted with detailed design for Construction Certificate

PART B Declaration made by Geotechnical Engineer or Engineering Geologist and/or Coastal Engineer (where applicable) in relation to the incorporation of the Geotechnical issues into the project design

s

TROY	CROZIER	on behalf of	Crozier Geotechnical Consultant
	me) (trading or comp		
on this the	26th Octobe	1 2011	
	(date)		

certify that I am a Geotechnical Engineer or Engineering Geologist and/or Coastal Engineer as defined by the Geotechnical Risk Management Policy for Pittwater - 2099 and I am authorised by the above organisation/company to issue this document and to certify that the organisation/company has a current professional indemnity policy of at least \$2million | also certify that I have reviewed the design plans and structural design plans for the Construction Certificate Stage and that I am satisfied that

Please mark appropriate box

the structural design meets the recommendations as set out in the Geotechnical Report or any revision thereto the structural design has considered the requirements set out in the Geotechnical Report for Excavation and Landfill both for the excavation/construction phase and the final installation in accordance with Clause 3 2 (b)(iv) of the Geotechnical Risk Management Policy

Geotechnical Report Details

Report Title Roposed Warks 1058 Barnenjaez Fol Palm Beach # 2011-117 Report Date 4th August 2011 T Crozie Author

Documentation which relates to or is relied upon in report preparation

K\$ S Design	- Job No	244/11	Dwg No	WD-0
0	Dated	Oct 2	011	

I am also aware that Pittwater Council relies on the processes covered by the Geotechnical Risk Management Policy including this certification as the basis for ensuring that the geotechnical risk management aspects of the proposed development have been adequately addressed to achieve an "Acceptable Risk Management" level for the life of the structure taken as at least 100 years unless otherwise stated and justified

Registered Professional Engineer 691550
Mr Peter Crozier
MIEAust CPEng (Civil / Geotechnical) N P E R
Signature Date 27/0 1,20 m Registered on the NPER in the area of practice of Civil / Geotechnical
National Professional Engineers Register

	Policy of Operations	and Proc	edures			Council Policy - No 178
PITTW	ATER COUNCIL CO	NSTRUC	CTION C	ERTIFIC	ATE	
Numbe	r CC 0426	/11				
Certif	is a copy of subr icates associated truction Certificate					
Endors	ed by	14	Copo	mas.		
Date		28	DEC	2011		

Page 22 PITTWATER COUNCIL



 Tel
 13 32 20

 TTY
 02 9338 4943

 ABN
 81 913 830 179

 www fairtrading nsw gov au

Andrew White 1058 Barrenjoey Road PALM BEACH NSW 2108

HOME BUILDING ACT 1989

OWNER BUILDER PERMIT

Permit : 388799P Receipt: 1-1245055554 Issued 05/10/2011 Amount: \$154.00

BUILDING SITE

Lot 4C 1058 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach, NSW 2108

AUTHORISED BUILDING WORK

60 square metre granny flat. Timber frame construction, hardiplank weatherboards, colorbond roof.

Authority No	:	DA-306/11
Council Area	:	PITTWATER (S) COUNCIL

Should the property be sold within 6 years of completion of the work it will be necessary to obtain home warranty building insurance from approved insurers if the value of the work was greater than \$12,000. A certificate of insurance must be attached to any contract of sale.

You should obtain professional advice from general insurers regarding public liability and property damage cover, etc.

Note This permit is only valid when an official receipt has been imprinted If payment is made by cheque, the permit is conditional on the cheque being met on presentation *GST amount included in total fee \$0.00

PITTWATER COUNCIL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE Number CCO4 **** **** END OF PERMIT ***** This is a copy of submitted plans, documents or Certificates associated with the issue of the **Construction Certificate** Endorsed by A Callorian of Services, Technology & Administration Date









RIFIED SRE	•	рţŢ	s Pty	Engineer	6u	ŋn	SUO;) se	eyse	səg r	nədt	ION	Ŋ	Checked:	Rev:
DTES: ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY BUILDER BEFORE COMMENCING WITH WORK. FOR GENERAL NOTES REFER	UMBER: SOI		SE. DTHERWISE	0			GINEER. BASE. HERMISE.	BE BE.	DS	AND TIONS.	BILIZATION CLEAR		T ASK	LPC.	Drawing No:
S: DIMENSIONS SITE BY BU MIMENCING W GENERAL 1	DRAMING N		D OTHERWI	MINIMUM.	RWISE. VS TO BE		VED DI ENGINEE ALLS AND BASE NOTED OTHERW	WALLS TO BE ED OTHERWISE.	L STANDAR	TOR SHALL D SEDIMENT AND SPECIFICATIONS	LOCATED	TO UPVC. 8 NATIONAL 8AINAGE.	IN DOUBT	Design:	039
NOTES: I. ALL DIT ON SIT COMME	6		OTHERWISE. INLESS NOTE	D BED, CO APING) BE 300mm D AROUND ENCHES TO	OTED OTHE Y. LOCATION		ONCRETE W FIE UNLESS	ID BASE. I LESS NOTE	ALL HAVE S	THE CONTRACT TO APPROVED AND COUNCIL	COMPLETIO	TO BE UPGRADED TO UPVC. WITH AS 3500-2003 NATIONAL - STORMWATER DRAINAGE.	F	Date: OCT. / II	on do
COUNCIL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFIC.	ilicates associat struction Certificat sed by:	Date: 2 8 UEC 2011	- ALL PIPES TO BE NOTES. - ALL PIPES TO BE NOMM & UNLESS NOTED - ALL PIPES TO BE UPVC TO AS 1254-2002 L - ALL PIPES TO BE LAYED AT 1 % MINIMIM	- ALL PIPES SHALL 100% S.M.D.D. BELC (NO COMPACTION COVER TO SURFAC BACKFILL TO BE A METHOD OF RAMMI WITH GRANULAR M	- ALL DOWN PIPES TO BE 100mm ¢ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. - DOWN PIPE LOCATIONS ARE INDICATIVE ONLY. LOCATIONS TO BE CONFIDMEN MILTIL ADVILITECT PRIOD TO COMMENCEMENT MILTIL MODIU	- PROVIDE CLEANING EYES AT ALL DOWNPIPES.	CAST INSITU PITS TO HAVE ISOMM THICK CONCRETE WALLS AND BASE. WALLS TO BE REINFORCED WITH I NIZ TOP TIE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.	TO HAVE ISOME THICK CONCRETE WALLS AND BASE. WALLS TO BE REINFORCED WITH NIZ AT 300 EACH WAY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.	1 1	- PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY SITE WORKS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMPLEMENT EROSION CONTROL MEASURES TO APPROVED SEDIMENT EROSION CONTROL PLAN, EPA GUIDELINES AND COUNCIL SPECIFICAT	ALL THEASURES TO REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL COMPLETION AND STABILIZATION OF THE SITE TO COUNCIL SATISFACTION. - ALL LEVELS SHOMN ARE TO AHD - ENSURE THAT ALL PITS AND STORMWATER PIPES ARE LOCATED CLEAR FROM TREE ROOT SYSTEMS.	- ALL EXISTING EARTHENWARE PIPES TO BE U - ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS PLUMBING DRAINAGE CODE PART 3 - STORD		Project 1058 BARRENJOET RO PALM BEACH	Drawing Title: NOTES & DETA/LS
			ω – ο w		ω ø	Γď	5		r 5	=	<u>1</u> 12 12	<u>4</u> υ		IGN	WHITE
1				PIT OR								LTE FABRIC		s desig	MRS N
	0.1	~		CAST OR CAST ALTERNATIVE PROPYLENE TRAP BY UVFACTURER		ZI								Architect.	Client MR ∉ N
×	GROUND LEVEL			K PRE CAST OR CAST PIT ALTERNATIVE POLYPROFYLENE SILT TRAP BY MANUFACTURER		LONG SECTIO	BLE BIDIM A24 -E FILTER	CONSOLIDATE SAND BACKFILL WITH WATER' IN 100mm LAYERS	GROUND LEVEL			4mm BLUE METAL IN PERMANENT GEC		NORTHERN BEACHES Consulting Engineers P/L.	DIEE WIY N.S.W. 2099 Ph: (02) 9984 73.00 Ph: (02) 9984 7444 e-mail : nb@nbconsulting.com.au web page : www.nbconsulting.com.au
6000 COARSE SAND BACKFILL				225mm ¢ uPVC PIT TO TRENCH P 00 CTS	*ABRIC	IN TRENCH	REPLACEABLE BIDIN GEOTEXTILE FILTER	CONS		DPT		800 MIN WRAPPED	TION X-X	CERTIFICATION	IEAust, , NPER. Beaches Consulting Engineers P.L.

